
SOUTH GIPPSLAND WATER TARIFFS

Tariff and Price Component Per Account Annual

Water Access Fees  

East/West District

Access fee – Developed $98.00 $294.00
Access fee – Undeveloped $98.00 $294.00
Access fee – Agreements $88.20 $264.60
Access fee – Concessional $78.60 $235.80

Southern District

Access fee – Developed $98.00 $294.00
Access fee – Undeveloped $98.00 $294.00
Access fee – Agreements $88.20 $264.60
Access fee – Concessional $78.60 $235.80

Water Usage Charges (Per kL) (Per kL)

Volumetric fee – Murray Goulburn $2.13
Volumetric fee – Change 1st Nov. $1.75
Unmetered Fee

Change on 1st Nov. Based on 15kl per bill at the new  volume 

fee $26.25 $78.75

Sewerage Access Fees (per annum)

Residential and non-residential Per Account Annual
Access fee – Developed $152.15 $456.45
Access fee – Undeveloped $86.10 $258.30

Cistern Access Fees

Per Account Annual
1-2 Cisterns $51.80 $155.40
3-5 Cisterns $136.25 $408.75
6-10 Cisterns $263.80 $791.40
11-15 Cisterns $422.45 $1,267.35
16-20 Cisterns $704.45 $2,113.35
21-26 Cisterns $1,008.20 $3,024.60
27-35 Cisterns $1,235.80 $3,707.40
36–Greater Cisterns $1,412.10 $4,236.30

Volume Charge – (per kL)

Volume Charge $1.75

2016-2017



Minor Trade Waste Fees

Application fees (per application)

Category 1 122.00$          
Category 2 194.50$          
Category 3 356.50$          

Access fees Per Account Annual
Access fee - Category 1 210.25$           630.75$          
Access fee - Category 2 279.25$           837.75$          
Access fee - Category 3 346.45$           1,039.35$       

Volumetric fees (per kL)
Change on 1st Nov. 0.8375$          

Quality fees (per kg)

BOD 0.6735$          
SS 0.6350$          
Nitrogen 2.8445$          
Phosphorous 16.2050$        

Additional sampling (per sample)

All Categories

Exceedence fees (per kg)

Oil & Grease 0.1015$          
Sodium 0.1015$          
TOS 0.7260$          

Backflow (SGW Supplied)

Per Account Annual
20-25mm 98.90$              296.70$          
25-25mm 108.95$           326.85$          
32.32mm 130.35$           391.05$          
40-40mm 136.15$           408.45$          
50-55mm 168.05$           504.15$          
80-80mm 277.15$           831.45$          
100-100mm 354.05$           1,062.15$       
150-150mm 462.45$           1,387.35$       
200-200mm will not supply

Backflow Application Fee 263.00$          



Fire Service Fees

Inspection Fee Per Account Annual
20mm 24.50$              73.50$             
25mm 24.50$              73.50$             
32mm 24.50$              73.50$             
40mm 24.50$              73.50$             
50mm 24.50$              73.50$             
80mm 24.50$              73.50$             
100mm 24.50$              73.50$             
150mm 24.50$              73.50$             

Reseal Fee 238.25$          
Additional Meter 20.55$             

New Customer Contributions Per lot

Water

Category one charge - Lot size < 450 sq m

Category two charge - Lot size 450 - 1350 sq m

Category three charge - Lot size > 1350 sq m

Sewer (excluding Poowong, Loch Nyora and Alberton)

Category one charge - Lot size < 450 sq m

Category two charge - Lot size 450 - 1350 sq m

Category three charge - Lot size > 1350 sq m

Sewer (Poowong Loch & Nyora) All lot sizes 

Mandatory Service Area - existing lot. 

Mandatory Service Area - newly developed lot.

Voluntary Service Area - existing lot.

Voluntary Service Area - newly developed lot.

Outside Service Area - all lots

Sewer (Alberton) 

lot with dwelling

vacant lot

1,895.00$                                    

2,030.00$                                    

2,335.00$                                    

1,895.00$                                    

2,030.00$                                    

2,335.00$                                    

10,830.00$                                  

5,415.00$                                    

10,000.00$                                  

10,000.00$                                  

10,000.00$                                  

10,000.00$                                  

10,000.00$                                  



Miscellaneous Fees and Charges

Property information statements

Special meter readings

As constructed charge

Tapping fee (20mm)

Plumbing Industry Commission (PIC) Fee

Standpipe water sales

- registered users

- non-registered users

Septic tank waste receival (kL)

Plumbing/Tapping/Connection Fees

20mm Tapping c/w Meter

20mm Meter Only

20mm Tapping Only

25mm Tapping c/w Meter

25mm Meter Only

25mm Tapping Only

32mm Tapping c/w Meter

32mm Meter Only

32mm Tapping Only

40mm Tapping c/w Meter

40mm Meter Only

40mm Tapping Only

20mm Tapping Removal

PIC Standard

PIC Small Commercial

PIC Large Commercial

Sewer Cut In

 $                                    378.00 

 $                                    210.50 

 $                                    662.00 

 $                                    414.50 

 $                                    372.00 

 $                                    212.80 

 $                                    283.50 

 $                                    607.50 

 $                                    674.50 

 $                                 1,023.00 

 $                                    502.50 

 $                                    582.00 

 $                                    844.50 

 $                                    402.00 

 $                                    297.00 

 $                                    535.50 

 $                                    356.50 

Per Item

Per Item

49.80$                                          

25.40$                                          

68.75$                                          

378.50$                                        

212.80$                                        

5.60$                                            

7.47$                                            

25.80$                                          


