

SOUTH GIPPSLAND WATER TARIFFS	2016-	2016-2017	
Tariff and Price Component	Per Account	Annual	
Water Access Fees			
East/West District			
Access fee – Developed	\$98.00	\$294.00	
Access fee – Undeveloped	\$98.00	\$294.00	
Access fee – Agreements	\$88.20	\$264.60	
Access fee – Concessional	\$78.60	\$235.80	
Southern District			
Access fee – Developed	\$98.00	\$294.00	
Access fee – Undeveloped	\$98.00	\$294.00	
Access fee – Agreements	\$88.20	\$264.60	
Access fee – Concessional	\$78.60	\$235.80	
Water Usage Charges	(Per kL)	(Per kL)	
Volumetric fee – Murray Goulburn		\$2.13	
Volumetric fee – Change 1st Nov.		\$1.75	
Unmetered Fee			
Change on 1st Nov. Based on 15kl per bill at the new volume fee	\$26.25	\$78.75	
Sewerage Access Fees (per annum)			
Residential and non-residential	Per Account	Annual	
Access fee – Developed	\$152.15	\$456.45	
Access fee – Undeveloped	\$86.10	\$258.30	
Cistern Access Fees			
	Per Account	Annual	
1-2 Cisterns	\$51.80	\$155.40	
3-5 Cisterns	\$136.25	\$408.75	
6-10 Cisterns	\$263.80	\$791.40	
11-15 Cisterns	\$422.45	\$1,267.35	
16-20 Cisterns	\$704.45	\$2,113.35	
21-26 Cisterns	\$1,008.20	\$3,024.60	
27-35 Cisterns	\$1,235.80	\$3,707.40	
36–Greater Cisterns	\$1,412.10	\$4,236.30	
Volume Charge – (per kL)			
Volume Charge		\$1.75	

Minor Trade Waste Fees				
Application fees (per application)				
Category 1			\$	122.00
Category 2			\$	194.50
Category 3			\$	356.50
Access fees	Per Account		Annual	
Access fee - Category 1	\$	210.25	\$	630.75
Access fee - Category 2	\$	279.25	\$	837.75
Access fee - Category 3	\$	346.45	\$	1,039.35
Volumetric fees			(pe	r kL)
Change on 1st Nov.			\$	0.8375
Quality fees (per kg)				
BOD			\$	0.6735
SS			\$	0.6350
Nitrogen			\$	2.8445
Phosphorous			\$	16.2050
Additional sampling (per sample)				
All Categories				
Exceedence fees (per kg)				
Oil & Grease			\$	0.1015
Sodium			\$	0.1015
TOS			\$	0.7260
Backflow (SGW Supplied)				
zadinion (son sappinea)				
	Per Ad	ccount	Ann	ual
20-25mm	\$	98.90	\$	296.70
25-25mm	\$	108.95	\$	326.85
32.32mm	\$	130.35	\$	391.05
40-40mm	\$	136.15	\$	408.45
50-55mm	\$	168.05	\$	504.15
80-80mm	\$	277.15	\$	831.45
100-100mm	\$	354.05	\$	1,062.15
150-150mm	\$	462.45	\$	1,387.35
200-200mm will not supply				
Deal-flow Application For				
Backflow Application Fee			\$	263.00

Fire Service Fees				
Inspection Fee	Per Ad	ccount	Annu	al
20mm	\$	24.50	\$	73.50
25mm	\$	24.50	\$	73.50
32mm	\$	24.50	\$	73.50
40mm	\$	24.50	\$	73.50
50mm	\$	24.50	\$	73.50
80mm	\$	24.50	\$	73.50
100mm	\$	24.50	\$	73.50
150mm	\$	24.50	\$	73.50
Reseal Fee			\$	238.25
Additional Meter			\$	20.55
New Customer Contributions			Per l	ot
Water				
Category one charge - Lot size < 450 sq m	\$	\$ 1,895.00		
Category two charge - Lot size 450 - 1350 sq m	\$	\$ 2,030.00		
Category three charge - Lot size > 1350 sq m	\$	\$ 2,335.00		
Sewer (excluding Poowong, Loch Nyora and Alberton)				
Category one charge - Lot size < 450 sq m	\$			1,895.00
Category two charge - Lot size 450 - 1350 sq m	\$	\$ 2,030.00		
Category three charge - Lot size > 1350 sq m	\$			2,335.00
Sewer (Poowong Loch & Nyora) All lot sizes				
Mandatory Service Area - existing lot.	\$		1	.0,000.00
Mandatory Service Area - newly developed lot.	\$		1	.0,000.00
Voluntary Service Area - existing lot.	\$		1	.0,000.00
Voluntary Service Area - newly developed lot.	\$		1	.0,000.00
Outside Service Area - all lots	\$			
Sewer (Alberton)				
lot with dwelling	\$	\$ 10,830.00		
vacant lot	\$			5,415.00

Miscellaneous Fees and Charges	Р	Per Item		
Property information statements	\$	49.80		
Special meter readings	\$	25.40		
As constructed charge	\$	68.75		
Tapping fee (20mm)	\$	378.50		
Plumbing Industry Commission (PIC) Fee	\$	212.80		
Standpipe water sales				
- registered users	\$	5.60		
- non-registered users	\$	7.47		
Septic tank waste receival (kL)	\$	25.80		
Plumbing/Tapping/Connection Fees	Р	Per Item		
20mm Tapping c/w Meter	\$	378.00		
20mm Meter Only	\$	210.50		
20mm Tapping Only	\$	356.50		
25mm Tapping c/w Meter	\$	535.50		
25mm Meter Only	\$	297.00		
25mm Tapping Only	\$	402.00		
32mm Tapping c/w Meter	\$	844.50		
32mm Meter Only	\$	582.00		
32mm Tapping Only	\$	502.50		
40mm Tapping c/w Meter	\$	1,023.00		
40mm Meter Only	\$	674.50		
40mm Tapping Only	\$	607.50		
20mm Tapping Removal	\$	283.50		
PIC Standard	\$	212.80		
PIC Small Commercial	\$	372.00		
PIC Large Commercial	\$	414.50		
Sewer Cut In	\$	662.00		